

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 07 July 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1: can you advise if the trust uses printed cable ties for their waste? if the answer is no, would the trust consider using them, if the price is right for the trust? also we would like to let the trust know within the next 18 months the cable ties will be fully biodegradable from SPK promotions, but currently we only use and supply nylon PA66.

Yes

2: can you advise the size of cable tie, the colour and print required?

4.8 x 2000MM, Black

3: can you advise if you123 are currently under contract when is the end date?

No

4: can you advise the person or departments contact details, who deals with these and orders them?

Estateshelpline@mkuh.nhs.uk

5: can you advise the price per thousand of these which the trust would like to pay to keep their consumable prices down, not what they pay already?

25,000 tags at £27.00 per pack

6: would the trust like to see samples from SPK promotions, free of charge.

No thank you

7: can we advise the trust that we currently can provide as many prints as possible (maybe for wards and departments to have their own ties) instead of just 1 generic print (ie the trust name), and we have the facility and large storage to print ahead and store until delivery , so no lead times .

8: can we advise the trust we can supply references if needed from the many trusts we

already supply.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
